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~ ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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T THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORY. COUNTY:

The unders , legal N s .
destribed in me%ﬁp%gon me;l(;) a‘t)fa c?-jlll:dprcperty situate in Baltimore County and wliry Is

bereto and made a pan hezeof, hareby petition for a

Variance from Section -i R
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of the Zonirg Rigulations of Baltimore Count i T T TS m e ————
following reaso.s: (indicate hardship or ;::'ﬁc{icg.l éhif?im?ﬁ;l)ng Law of Baltimore Ceunty; for the

A subdivision of the Properly at 8i36 Old Philadelphia Road

requires the taking of a yoad Right of wa

: i y by Baltimore County
along Lenping Lane which affects the existing house on the
property.

Property is to be posted and advertised zs prescribed by Zoning Regulations
- WA

L, or we, agree o pay expenses of i isi : £ A
etition, and further agge'fe t:p and :rgft:bgge Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this NES G

bound by the zoning

altimore County adepted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimoregulaﬁons and restrictions feficrion

re County,

iz
I/We do solemnly declare and afidm ™ M-ZL

under the penalties of perjury, that 1Wéi®

are the legal owner(s) of the Propexty:inc, 4 _

which is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): TNAL
T (Type or Print T -E%éﬁﬁﬁ%' M'_"M“ &E-J: =
T _éég&été.ﬂzh_.@ﬁ/@;cé .....
Address T TTTTTTTITRRSoees oo (Type or Print Namey ~~~ = ~"~"=7-=-=-=--=
T City andState T TTTTTTTTR e ol Signature | TTTTTTTTTmTTms-msmoeee-

Ty _;zfa;dx.s_ff_kms: RO, L87-32509

ress 0 TTTYLe-

-B Phone No.
e e e -ll'.é;T.Q'_MD )3
Signature City and State -
__________________________________________ Name, address and ph
\ phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purcha i .
~ LIPIN ENGE. TDEvE " B gpacted
Gy wad ST e N P EKMEIN
Attorney’s Telephone N 14'2 e e VT DR
e No.: e . CHIBCMYILLE . -
ecHyILL, IMIZ_.ZJQZJS__;‘_:Z‘;_ZQ_‘%
hone No
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ 3lst day
of _§ ____ July 19_83., th lect matter of this botition be caearrr..
i — 1 19..CJ., that the subject matter of this petition i
s _ . is pe
oot A imire Couay St prapemore Couny, I G0 nowspapers ol seharl Sl g
omipissioner of Battimuge ’ , & ‘ earing be had before the Zonin
) E hm'03 denty in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Bammorﬁ
ou on the _____ r da September
--------------- y of --..-P_..___._-__,‘_____, 1085 _ at _2:30
Al T S e B0 222D o’'clock

ADMimqugve
]
| Y
%
]

J Zoning
‘ A (over)
—
o
iy, LTI R > x; T ¥ :--—;ﬁ-awv-::wﬁ“—"'&&ﬁﬂmv- .\“'—mmﬂ?mwﬂ.m-v.-- S T

PETITICN FOR VARIANCE
14th Election District

LOCATION: llorthwest comer of Old Philadelphia Road and

Lemning Lane (2136 0l1d Philadelphia Road)
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 3, 1985 at 9:30 .a.m.
PUBLIC iEARING: Room 106, County Uffice Building, ill West Chésapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

T2 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

P.tivion for Variance from Section 1B01.2.C.6 {V.B.6.a.) to allow front,
side and rear yard setbacks of %' from the street right-of-way in lieu
of the required 25°'.

Being the property of Elizabeth M. Walbeck as shown on
the piat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event thar this Petiiion is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (3C) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown.” Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. - '

BY CRDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PETITI®N FOR zoNING VARIANCE 904
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BALTIMORE COUP.«ITY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAN
494-3353 D21204

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER, JEAN M. H. JUNG

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 4, 1985

Ms. Elizabeth M, Walbeck
212 Stevens Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE
NW/corner 0l1d "hiladelphia
Road and Lenning Lane
(9136 014 Philadelphia Road)
14th Election District
Elizabeth M. Walbeck,

Case No. B6-90-2
Dear Ms. Walbeck:

I have this date passed my Order in the above

accordance with the attached, captioned matter

Very truly yours,

3550

JE/E M. H. JUNG

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ :bg

Attachments

“¢: People's Counsel
Mr. Robert Amend

9129 Lennings Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21237
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZCNING COMMISSIONER
NW Cormer of 014
Philadeliphia R4. & : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Lenning Lane (9136 014
Philadelphia Rd.),
14th District

L]

ELIZABETH M. WALBECK, Case No. 86-90-A
Petitioner

*# = = = a » e
- & 9 . & e e

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter., Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
or final Order.

%{4 ij 1_.:1_, @'gc, ?ﬂ@“—&aﬁ)

Phyllis 4:019 Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

/zﬁ/o/(/ At Pz

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm, 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

~

I HERBY CFRTIFY that on this 8th day of August, 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Elizabeth M. Walheck,
212 Stevens Rd., Baltimore, MD 21220, Petitioner; and Lloyd E, Lipin,
Lipin Engr. & Dev. Corp., 2210 College View Drive, Churchville, MD

2i028, who requested notification.

r

Pt Moy 2o

Peter Max Zimmerman

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MaRvLAND . NXo. 012644 "
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION T _ . Y,
NISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT R \
sl -.n A ifinu-/&{. .
* oate_ 23285 _account.—1:01-613-533 — LD JABLUN/

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/corner 0ld Philadelphia

Road and Lenning Lane b DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

;ztisEgigtigilgg:tg?é: Foad) * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Elizabeth M. Walbeck, ® Case No. 86-90-A
Petitioner *

s % ¥ a x ¥ &£ » & x ¥

The Petitioner herein requests variances to allow front, side and rear yard

setbacks of 5 feet from the street right-of-way in lieu of the reguired 265 feet.

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner 1indicates that, although
Baltimore County has maintained that portion of Lenning Lane adjacent to the
1901 constructed house on Lot 5 for 30 years, the County has never laid title to
the right-of-way. With the current subdivision of the property, the Petitioner
must dedicate a widening strip of 25 feet. That right-of-way line would have

gone through the house, however, the line was so drawn as to provide the 5-foot
setbacks shown on the plan submitted and prepared by Lloyd E. Lipin, dated
February 1984, There were no protestants present at the hearing.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and 1t

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upcn the

Petitioner and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely

affect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and therefore,

they variances should be granted.

4
g EE \q Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
| ' £ Petiticn for
’,:: %g . Cou+5§ this v day of September, 1985, that the herein
1ow var g;ce to allow front, side and rear yard setbacks of 5 feet from the street
LT =
C‘-j é%l rig Jéot‘-way in 1lieu of the required 25 feet, in accordance with the plan
Et =
; :—*%icég subug}ted and filed herein, is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.
= ; /i
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= Deputy Zoning Commlssaﬁner
,-,' l{:...J ﬁf Baltimore Count
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

(3

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSICNER

August 28, 1985

Ms. Elizabeth M, Walbeck
212 Stevens Kkoad
Baltimore, Muryland 21220

Re: Petition for Variance
NW corner of 01d Philadelphia Rd. &
Lennings Lane (9136 01d Philadelphia Rd.)
l4th Election District
Elizabeth M, Walbeck, Petitioner
Case No. 86-90-A

Dear Ms. Walbeck:

This is to advise you that $68.34 35 due for advertising

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before
an QOrder is issued,

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day ¢f the
hearing. .

Please make the check payable to Baltirore County, Maryland,
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204, before tha bhoesmipng, ’

. ing Commissionesy

- anounv_$ 63021
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recEVED ¢ Y M, Walhacol

e Elizabeth 4 7 | . :
A aivertlsing and Posting Case 57-090-3
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% TIME: 9:30 a.m.

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning at northwest corner of the intersection of

MD. Route 7 (01d Philadelphia Road) and Lenning Lane, thence

A EE . o o
. i S T
e e o . . " ” a L . . = . g EE S
g e A F a4 L p o .

running the following courzes and distances: o

$360 18' 35" E 151.94' to a concrete monument, S43°56' 34" €
599.19° S$53°%°25'3¢"wW 3iIM.9¢]
§439 37' 13" E 542.15', N520 34' 20" E 82.85',

W ey

5369 37' 40°E 28.00', N530 41°*' 20" E 118.00',
5360 37' 40" = 180.00, N53° 41' 26™ E 126.37' to the
place of beginning, containing 4.706 acres more or

less.
Also known as #9136 Gld Philadelphia Road in the

i14th Election District. Book No. 5022 Folio 628.
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Ms. Elizabe .. Walbeck @5
212 Stevens Road Auust 2, 1985

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: Petition for Variance
M¥ comer of 01d Philadelphia Road &

Lenning Lane (9136 Old Philagdel a Rd

é:fi:hagiectim District e .
zabeth M. Walbeck, Petiti

Case No. 86-$p-A oner

DATE: Tuesday, September 3, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Buildine, 111 West Chesaceake

Avenue, Towson, Marvland
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Project #85125
Walibeck Acres

Page 2
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ALTIHORE COUNTY. st -
August 19, 1985 3

Mr. Robert Amend phoned in 9/3/85 to voice his opposition regarding

' ' SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS DATE: May 27, 1985 : ired in -

). - . , . - treet lights are requi all s

Case No. 8€-90-A. HKe was unable to get time off from work to attend the Ms. Elizabeth M. Walbeck In rdance ] Bill to. 32-72, st et lights are required 1 “a”b-on
: 101 W Chisapeake A 212 Stevens Road | rd A, ush, P.E., ief . divisions. The Developer will be responsible for the we +NS
hearing and wanted to lodge his protest. 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. Edwa McDono Chi tallati

T ‘ the r
Towson, Maryland 21204 Baltimore, Maryland 21220 . Levelopers Enginecring Division nf the cable, poles and fixtures. The County will assume tle cost of powe
He states the subject property adjoins his. He feels changing the : _ after installation.
olo

HIGHWAY COMMENTS: {(Cont'd)

required setbacks will decrease his property value, obstruct his view, and

. . nsibiie for construction stake-cut of all
Re;  Item No. 396 - Case No. 86-90-A | PROTECT NavE: SAbees e hi. W?emzsiﬁitzhgé;nbiegeigocomtion with this site and all stake-~cuts
distort the uniformity of the neighborhood. o Fetitloner - Elizabeth M. Walbeck | - PROJECT NUMBER: _#85125 ' ehall be in accorcance with Baltimore County Standards.
Variance Petition Philadelphia Roagd . .
vEmpERS k- LOCATION: End of Lenning Lane ; N STOPM DRAINS, SEDIENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MAMAGEMENT OOMMENTS:
; "Burea of Dear Ms. Walbeck: . i ible for the total actual cost of drainage facilicics
4 Engin:erinq E PISTRICT: -8 - quizz Eviiif’rtzg ;igiflniater run-off through the oroperty to be c;ev%lo‘pefi :-3
Me. Robert Amend S Department of The Zening Plans Advisory Commi.tee has reviewed the nlans zub- P a suitable outfall. The Developer's COSt_res?onSLblhfues incluca the fE.lqu‘ligd:-':e
9129 Lernings Lane g Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petiticn. The following comments " i of easements and rights-cof-way - both onsite ar_xd cffsite - and thetigem;?ghts_éé_.ﬁy
3 State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action - ~ of said rights-of-way to the County. Preparation of all construc 0“-. lgcon—
Baltimore, MD 21237 i Bureas of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or The Plan for the subject site, dated February 1984, has been reviewed by - and easement drawings, engineering and surveys, and payment of Efll.icz:? develop-
Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing the Developers Engineering Division and we comment as féllowg: struction costs including the f;ox_mty overhead roth within and cutside the -
. Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with ment, are also the responsibilities of the Developer.
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of 3 GENERAL, OOMMENTS: } s _ or
tr- requested zoning. 3 The Developer must piovide necessary drainage facultle? ite."rtg:or;fyne o ies
Building Department All improvements, intersections, entrances, drainage requirements and con- # permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances Or cdamages tot?giaggnang problem ,
Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the - struction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards, 3 especially by the concentration of surface waters. Co;rw_‘u- oo of E.ﬁ-a.i.naqe
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your ; specifications and approval of the daryland State Highway Administration in . which may result, due to improper grading or Thproper ]'.nSt:, aEen ok
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, addition to those of Baltimore County. . facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Developer.
Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inforn- . : .. . : hilization
bevelopment g ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted The Developer shall be responsible for dama iIiti i Developwent of this property throush stripping, grading and Sta?-]'il-'zammin s
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing surh as water meters, manholes, i thi i : could result in a sedirent polluticn preblem, damaging private and public £l
scheduled accordingly. -

: i i { =~ =3 d o r all
B division. Cccupancy Permits will be withheld until such damages have been : downstream of the property. A grai!lng percit is, thereiore, necessary fo
| = corrected, - B grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Very truly yours, =

Froject Planning

Phone message received by Barbara Galliard
9/3/85, 9:20 a.m.

Zoning Administration

, : . . ounty Council Grading Grdinance (Bill No. 13-85)
., . » JIIGIWAY COMMENTS: . In accordance with Baltirore County C-..‘Lj:::_xl uraﬁlr;ghof:l ﬁi‘i‘;‘?o; o iesuance
( el b . . 1 hall be approved and a Performance Eond nostad o e
Ly A x DA . a qrading-p an shd ber of sguare fcet of land <disturbed shall be indicated
'/AME% ovER . . Improvements to Philacdelphia Road (State Routa 7) shall be processed through of a grading permit. The number of sqg
o E.

tr;e State Highway Administration in accordance with their contract procedures, : ) on the sediment control drawing.
Chairman Minimum entrance width to Lenning Lane shall be 24 feet. 2 10-foot widening strip : 3

) % § e} i3itd [ 92811 . th
Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee shall be granted to the State along Philadelphia Road, No storm water management is required. See adéitional wents from the
o ‘ : ) Storm Water Management Review Section.

JED:nr A waiver of road improvements along Lenning Lare was granted on LNovember 16,

1984 brr the Office of Planning and Zoning, Therefcre, the Developer will not be g WATER AD STITIRY SEWER CC-METS:
Enclosures ; required to construct curb and gutter; however, a widcning strio of 25 feet from corred o the Laltimore Cits
the existing conterline mist ho Andisaeed +n DAl tizmrn C:gn;". S - A prelirinary print of this property has leen rgxeing 7 vt Ea%sgziu;e !
‘ @ater Division for review and comment in regard to af.ieq& Jé cfl‘fasirfg;wa;d*ﬁ
Ho Public torks Agreement with Baltimore County will be required, : in this develcpment. If Baltirore City has any comrent, it will Fs fors

: . - i 2/ B 0 o
Private driveway ontrances shall conform with Baltimore County Standard water service to propose@ Lot #4 ray be pmv;dal-i as skﬂm.ssggutgié'ér‘;:;;;‘:‘
Detail Plate R-15, dated 1977, for "Typical Driveway Entrance from Road without subdivision on the opnosite side of Lenning La:_‘xe is being proce ess ‘n- i
Curh and Gueter.® ] This other subdivision will require a water main extension in ning :., T
the frontage of Lot z4. If construction of the proposed water main procceds “:. La
to this project, a water connecticn for Lot #4 should be made to the feont of +hoe
proposed cwelling.

) D one CQUNTY OnKs | ks N Y  Maryland Department of Transportation ey Maryland Department of Transportation Willam X, Hotnam
F/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 1003 Sy | oy

Project #85125

Walbeck Acres

FPage 3

May 27, 1985

State Highway Adminisiration Stlll‘ Highway Agministration .

£ . - o : | Hal Kassoft
Hal Kassoff 3 :

: . . Admudistrater.
HARRY ) PISTEL B E. - L

DIRECTOR

July 15, 1985
WATER AND SANITERY SDWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

A )

Permission to obtain a metered connection from the existing water main Mr. Ar i o | |
. ; : » Arnold Jablon _ 1 . . . May 22, 1985

may be obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses . Zoning Commissioner . E ) '
County Office Building ‘ : July 19, 1985
Towson, Maryland 21204

Permission to comiect to the ex.]'.sting public sanitary sewer may be obtained . } Mr. J. Markle, Chief - , - CRG Meeting of 5-29-85
from the Department of Permits and Licerses. . It : Bureau of Public Services o . "Walback Acres"
¢ Item#396 (1984-1985) Me. A. Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 6-25-85 County Office Building : . N/W Side Philadelphia Rd.,
Projerty OwnersElizabeth M. Walbeck Zoning C°“"?1“‘°r_‘°r ITEM: 396, Towson, Maryland 21204 _ Route 7 & Lenninge Lane
Ni/Cor. Old Phil. Rd. & Lenning Lu County Office Building Property Owner: Elizabeth ‘ |
District 14th g Ln. e Towson, Maryland 21204 Walbeck ) zabe H. - Dear Mr, Markle:
: ] Location: NW/Cor. 014 - '
. ] Attn: Mr, N, Commodari Philadelphia Road, Route 7 N On review of the submittal of February 1984 and field
Dear Mr. Jablon; B and Lenning Lanpe & inspection, the State Highway Administration offers the following
s ;o Existing Zoning: D.R, 3.5 - comments, : . :
4 1 The fol : . o Proposed Zoning: Varianc '
FEE R kK kowx ok office for ri:r::gbco:;,mn;s :re‘ furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this permit a frontf side an: :e:: : The Stacte Highway Administratioa - Bureau of Engineering
. ¥ the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with tne subject AR yard setback of 5°' from the 4 Accesas Permits finds the pProposal for.radius improvements at the
) . . S street right of way in lieu of F.} 5/W carner of Route 7 and Lennings Lane generally ac?eptable.
General Comments: T the required 25°. however, we (S.E_I.A.) question the 20' width for Lennings Lane,
- Acres: 4.7 our reconmendation to Bultimore County is for Lennings Lane to
District: 14th be a minimum width of 25°', *

This property is subject to Water and/or Sewer System Connection Charges
based on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with current County
Policy.

The total Water and/or Sanitary Sewer System Connection Charge is determ:i.ngd,
and payable, upon application for the Plunbing Permit. This Charge is in addition
to the normal €front foot assessment and vermit charges.

b Y T T B L T e e Ay T T —TETEAEY

ihe Plan for the subject site may be approved, subject to conformarnce
with the akove comments,

z /

(_,.T - / -
EDWARD A. MCDONOUGH, P.E., Chief
Develoupers Engineering Division

Since no public faciiiti i
€s are involvegd this offi
’ ce has no comment, Dear Mr. Jablon:

It is reguested the Blan bé'revised prior to approva;_of

Very truly yours, Baltimore County Building Permits.

b On review of the submittal, the State Highy ‘ |
. B . » - - a . v . 3
///Z% = Adminisetration findg the plan ge'nerally accepfablz. ' ~~ery traly yours,
JAMES A, MARKLE, P,E., Chief

Bureau of publjo Services 1 Very truly ours, (T/u.r.cé} -

. + "Charles Lee, Chief
(?7 : Bureau of Engineering
» 1
Charles Lee, Chief ) - Access Verxits
Bureau of Engineering : . o : G Wi
Access Peruits : CL:Gw:naw . - _ By: George Hx;tgan

VAR SR e 0 ke S

EAM:DBS:s3

2c: File

CL:GW:maw

By: George Wittman Mr. J..

€c: Mr, J. Ogle

bt T BT L At TG T ST o
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B : by leiephane cumber s_(301) 659-1350
My telephone number II(_30 1) 659-135 0 ' - Telatypewriter ior Impaired Hearng or Sneech
Telotypawriter for Impaired Hearing or Spesch - B3I 7555 Baitimore Metro — 585-0451 D.C. Metrg — 1-800-492-5062 Statevice Tod Free
383-7555 Baitimors Metro

— 555-0451 D.C. Meiro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewida Toll Free g P.O. Box 7-l?.l 707 North Caivent S(I.. Batiimova, Marylang 21203 . 9717
P.Q. Box 717/ 707 North Caivert St.. Bailimore, Marylana 21203 - uTe? - .

e
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A BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
47 3-321

NORMAN E. GENNER
DIECTON

Mr. Arnold Jablon
County OFF1ce Bur1ing AvgusT 20, 1965
Towson, Maryland 21704
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Jus’S 25, 1965
!I’:s:e:ty Ovmec:El-l TABETH M, WarLBeEcw

Location: qu/C‘oz OoLp Pma ILODELPIIA RD ,
A LENMING L |

Tha Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and of fers the following comments. The ftems checked below are
applicable,

Dear Mr, Jablon:

(:F( JThere are no site planning factors requiring comment.
( ,)A County Review Group Mesting 1s required.
(%C)A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services,
{ )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
JA record plat will be réquired snd must be recorded prior
to fssuance of a building permit.
“}JThe access is not satisfactory,
JThe circylation on this site 7s not satisfactory.
;The parking arrangedent 1s not satisfactory.
Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,
This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these +-ils is prohibited,
JConstructfon in or aiteration of the floodpiain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.
YCevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,
)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
an .
JLandscaping: Must conply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
1The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
8111 178-79, No building permit may be issued until a Reserye
Ctpacity Use Certificate nas been issued. The deficlent service
V3 .
)The property 15 Tocated n a traffic area controtled by a *0* lavel
intersection as defined by Bi1l 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated anmually by the Lounty Council.

(5( Yadditional comments:’ A _20

/
~Si23 /88

A LA LBEC Acres)
IRES

Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planning and Oevelopment
cc: James Hoswell

SUBJECT:

FRO:

CALTIMORE COUNTY, :MARYLAND

DATE : May 28, 1085

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS

ZONING OFFICE

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

~DISTRICT:

PLAN: L/

DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

WALBECK ACRES

Philadelphia Rd. end of Lennings La.

l4th Election District PLAT:

Show density calculations (X 3.5).

Include tract boundary setback requirements and individual lots
are governed by the C.M.D.P. window and height requirements and
not the smail lot table as shown.

Include envelores on lot 4 and 5 on development plan,

On lot #5 if road widening is taken at the time of recerd plat on
builuing permit, setback variances would be required for the existing
dwelling prior to zoning approval,

tﬂ;,{: ’11-.
W. CARL RICHARDS, JR.
Zoning Associate
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| ?6-90-8
 rerm ron e | CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

LOCATION: Northwest vorher of S

u...ﬁmd?mm rietag e MD : i o 85
DATE AND TiMpiicrta | sq: TOWSON, i mmmem——— ————mme g 1907

temb " 3, 1985 m S:30 a . o ’
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
C_ounty Office Building, 111 W,
3 Lhenpe,{k:vf\"fnﬂne. Towsonm !

H R
Y ST ,‘--—-5"-' ey EIEYR
The Zoning Cummissioner of Baki-’
mure County, by authority of 1he Zoa-
ing Act and ions of Baltimore’
' Petition for Variance from Section
1B0L2.C.S (VB .6.a.) 10 alhow fromt, i
wde and rear yard setbacks of 3 from| : ' .5
the sireet right-of-way in liew of the ! '
required 287, Lo
Being the propeny of Elizaheth M.
Wbectushtmonﬂnphl filed with
the Zoning Office, _ L

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspapet printed

and published in Towson, Balﬁmore Countﬁ,',’_Md., appeﬁring on
¥

August 15 . 19"8‘51. .

: v
PR e

- e

-

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

In the event thar this Petition is
granicd, & building permit may be
issued within the thirty (30) day sppeal
perind. The Zoning Commissioner
will, howwever, entertain any request for
8 stay of the issugnce of said peTTIi
duning this period for good causc
shown. Such request must be received
in wriung by the date of the hearing nes
above or made at the hearing,

ByOderOf . Cost Df AdvertlSIng
ARNOLD JABLON, ‘;Z r;y':51i25

L g Lommissioner -
! of Baltimore County .-
Aug. 15. . -

o

PETIRREE N N‘ — R . :
. Petition for Varlance _
14th Election District S

¥6-0- A
LOCATION: Northwest corner of e Times

Lene (7138 Old Philadelphia Road}. s -
- DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, Bep-: o i
temboer3, 1985 at9:30 a.m, - - 3 Middle River, Md.,
- PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Offics Building, 111 West®
Chesapeake Avenus, Towsos,?
Maryland. T p
" The Zoning Commissioner of Baltj- i
mors County, by authority of the Zon-
‘ng Act and Regulations of Baltimore -
coanty, will hold & publie hearing:
Patition for Variance from Ssction
1B01.2.C.6 (V.B.b.a.) to allow front,
side and resr yard setbacks of §' from
the sizeet right-of-way in lieu of the re-

R L Bl e o

This Is to Cer A 1(34. ¢ annexe
52)%__ tify, That th d
fey (T T35 5

was inserted in 6{e Times, a newspape’ rinted
quired 25'.

_ : and published in Balt
Baing the proparty of Elissboth M. p altimore Cqunfy. once in each
Walbsck as shown en the plat filed f
with the Zoning Office. ey | 0
- In the event thas this Patition ig -
granted, s building permit may be js--
sued within the thirty (30} dey appeal
pericd. The Zoming Commissiomer
will, however, entertain any request :
for a stay of the iseuance of said per- $
mit dering this period for good cause =
shown. Such request must be received 5
in writing by ths date of the hearing
st above or maae »4 the hearing, S
T ¥ By OrderOf;
o Arneld Jabion
~,* Zoning Commissioner
" . ¢ of Baltimore County

skt <o i

Sy et B e g

S G

e

ol

BALTIMCORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

[S){Egg%w E. COLLINS
CR June 25, 1985

Hr._Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioney

County Offica Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 385,386,387,392,394 3962 397,398, and 399
Property Owner:

Iocation:

Existing Zoning;

Proposed Zoning;

ZAC-Meeting of 06/25/85

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has_ no comments for
item numbers 385, 386, 387, 392, 394, 396, 397, 398, and 399,

9—” . / ) .
il etn'—él-a,' < o ("«—4—--'-——;

Mithael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineering Assoc. I

i

-
(bhe 17" 19FS

0
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K e o S o

CIRTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY  F/. 75 &
Towson, Marylsnd

Distriet. L2277 . Dete of Posting. .23/

Posted for: .. S AY. 22752,

Petitioner: ... Chrabe l% M. Al becd .-
Location of property:.. VA éf’f.[" AL &/)./.li{-ﬁzf {(fc/, ¢ t.z‘:.‘” cizis Laoze
7I36 O S A

Location of Signs:/ = /¢ il doalrr orac oo o LIS 1Ol Loaerusia Lo, 828,00 .

s 4 ‘Wl P Bl
F.. Loea s VoL e fn iy Ko me e, B yre ey A W 1B R oy

SPrePen ._.=,2.,25/5//c':1¢y ~
LT

Remarks: ___ —erpeseaa
Data of return:.... 5220

Posted by .,/%/ .-{.{.flt:’_-___---.-----_--_.-__

Signature
Fumber of Signss - Z

- ——— D U e T

Case No. B6-90-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
"111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland _21_204

Yoﬁr petition has been received and accepted for filing Fhis
31t day of July , 19 85. _ |

S lf——

- ARNOLD_JABLON >

Zoning Commissioner S

Petitioner Elizabeth M. Walbeck

Petitioner's
Attorney

Received by:

~ Zoning Plans Anvlsory COInittoq

DEPARTMENT CF TRAFFIC EXGDIERDNG
BALTIMORE OCUNTY, MARYIAND

:_Mr., James A. Markle DATE:
C. Richard Mocre

C.R.G. Caments

PROTECT NNE: {1/, /i b Aoy
PROJECT NIMBER & PISTRICT:

LOCATION: /24 bilelfofic £LF Lopirss Lo ——

C.R.G. PLAN
DEVELOPMENT PLAN:
RECORD PLAT:

COnJ';'cv(‘rc"]/{m‘, J/ay/./ L(c’- ?;'\n?q /{, J‘ez%,y 0/0)//1’?. r?{/oﬂum/
A' ﬂ‘-'aﬂ)m [P;mJJ?.r Le 9 /fe ;AJill/fuf//é-cgric, -

SO s

BALTIMORZ COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS

May 28, 1985

FROM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE:

PROJECT NAME: Walbeck Acres PLAN

COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT XIV.206 PLAN EXTENSION

REVISEL PLAN

PLAT

0890990058 80.5004.0.0.0.

Location: Philadelphia Road at the end of Lennings Lane.

The plan proposes 4 new single family dwellings and a 5th existing dwellirg.

The plan is satisfactory.

Jm«v &Euzf;{_‘.

Susan Carrell
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FALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

) BALTIMORE COUNTY
-+ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 18, 1985
Lgy%%r;ld MARYLAND 21204

\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

; FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2536
494-4500

BALTIICET COUNTY, MASYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold .fablon

t Mz 14 10R%
SUASECT:  SUBDIVISION RTLImy oo parer _t I
4 . — MAPT GOirmy Pron e o _
4 - D C pAUL H REINCKE JUIY 2, 1985 ‘R“--- BM—-TI*DP-E CO'....-A.IF FIP-Z: nLP.‘L?.T.‘Eu., .’IRE -..‘LLrE.‘:TION EL?.E;;U
_______ lE ZALESKLJR- & CH]EF
------------------- g DIRECTOR

Captain Joserh Kolle
B #r. Arnold ables | '

Zoning Cormrisszioner

Cffice of Flanring and Zoning
Baltimore County COffice Building
Towsecrn, Maryland 21204

FROJECT NAME: Walbeck Acres
PROJECT NOxm==,

Mr. Arncld Jablon, Zoning Commisgioner

i i Office of Plamning and Zoning
----------------------- 4 Towson, Maryland 21204 .

LRG Asenda §/29/c8. 1:20 pm

ey . -
LOCATION: 1512, B3, ard of weonines T

Dear Mr. Jablon:

3]

e

DISTaTCT: 11
— s
ry CcCroomTs
Comments on Item # 396 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as followst

Property 0ners  Elizabeth M, Walbeck .
- Locations NW/Cor. 01d Philadelphia Road and Lenning Lane

District: 14th. 4 RY: Property Owner: Elizabeth M, Walbeck

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Joning Plans Alvisory Committee
.

The CRG plan was approved on May 29, 1835,

( ) 5 - Zdition.
e Fire Mo toee = e 4 . .

APPLICARLE ITEMS ARE CINCLED: ' Locatior: 014 Philadelphia Road and Lenning Lane ¥ e flow tess is “E; —«EZSRB:]-;::::EFSZEJ»\ :-’:terTstt. or.

H ! PP —— - - - ] “:-’l‘-“- -- - -3 -—.-'-.J\.A-L .' -
O T, R R Y ST s | s vo.s 396 2oning Aserda:  Meeting of June 25, 1985 ()3, Promant somenss T reteesion Buguneer,

: . - . °Q Ta2mnzrndle rm
_ 4 bullding and other miscellanecus permits shall be Tequired bafore the start of any construction,

Norman E. Gerber

2 of 16 feet in width and of a
Contiemen:

'L €rmergenty aegvaretus, weizhing 50,020

I P e e

Office of Planning alid Zoning

rounds cn wwo erlas

e

@ Hesidentiali Two sets of construction dravings are required to file a pernit spplicstion. The ssal of a Pursudnt to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
reqietered in Maryland Archiiect or Enginesr ia/ie not required on Plans and technical datm.

EBureauw and the corments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regquired
to te corrected cr incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

NEG:JGH:s1lm

D. Commercialt Thres mete of conatruction drawings mesled and signed by s cegisteres in Muryland Architect
or Engineer shzll be required to file with & permit application, Reproduced sewls are not acceptable,

;' ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be emn1
. - a . ry . i
a A1l Use Groups except R-L Single Pamily Detached Dwellings Tequire & minimm of 1 hour fire rating for . 4 Iocated at intervals or teet along an drl_}IOVGd road in , ]
exterior walls closer than 6'0 to an interior lot line, B-h Use Groups require a one hour wall if ¢lower = ascordance with Baltimore GCoun ty Standards as published by the
than 3'=0 to an interior lot line, Any wall built on an interior lot line shall require a fire or party

wall. Ses Table LO1, Section 1407, Section 1406,2 and Table 1L0Z, No openings are permitted ir an

Lepartrent of Public Works.,
extarior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

or t-turnaroundg,

5221 not exzeed 25 per IFPA

=]
Standard #1520 i ,
; , . , : . . PP r T 2 wollld prohihit energency \
1% © ) 2. A secund means of vehicle access is reguired for the site. Ilre 2prarziys 4
F. The structure dces rot appear to oomply with Teble 305 for permissable height/area. Reply to the requestsd ( ) 9 Submittes =it ;
variance by this office carmot be considared until the necessary dats pertaining to height/area ana B s - b ) L. . SUDTMILLeD sita
Sonatruction type is provided. See Tabls L0l and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr centact this department. ] f ) 3. The vehicla dead end condition shown at

[ U R —
feet Intervoie

G. 7The requastsd variance appsara to oconflict with Section{s)

’ y of the Baltimore
County Buildiag Codas,

. f;e;.-se:-"?_ce_ c A 2L aitendant on duty while Lhe
. . iche-R e I oo M - ‘
EXCZIEDS the naximum allowed by the Fire Department, .«..a;,_...._ <5 Crexn 2 T “ie ¢ primery function shall be to
S1II™ma y - ——— e b ) - -
H. When filine ¢ A et ¢ sopiiontion sl a1 ‘ ::;:;.:*;s;. O9Serre 2ni conirol ghe =srensirz cf (lass I liquids whils sald
] i or a d Change of T ncy Permit armi cation ra , - ] . : Llozid re 2oUui i hales A sad, an . P -t s -
—— ’ be?uodmagong uit:.g:ir:: setn of :nc-;:.gf:uﬁﬁfmum'pﬁm itﬁi.cl:fn: how t;zpt:r.i:ting structure is { J 4. The site shall be made to comply with ail dpplicable parts of the C-t’O - A E ,;' ;h ﬂ-'i;_- S_‘\en..:_h, ascorcinz to IFPA _;-0, 1931 .:d.lthh,
f to ba altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the naw use, Maryland Architectural or Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. eelion y-L.l.2 and Sec wlon V-2 L.k,

= Engineer seals are usually required. The changs of Use Groups are from Use to Use , @r

E to Mixed Uses + Ses Sectiem 312 of the Building Cods, '

L 1

{ x) 5. The buildings and structures exicting or propcsed on thc site shall .
cemply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Assoclation Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occugpancy,

I. The proposed project appears to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Flsase ses the attached
copy of Section S16.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85. Site plans ahall show the correct
slevatione above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.

J+ Cormmentst

" ) 6, Site plans are approved, as drawn.

. ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

K. These abbreviated comments reflect enly ¢n the information provided by the drawings submitted to the O lice
of Planning and Zoning and mre not intended ta be construsd as the full extent of any permit, If desired
the applicant may obtain additional information by vieiting Room 122 of the County Qffice Buil g at 111

i 1% j/ Noted and QD& LJ. M
W. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Marylwnd 7120k, &2 REVIEWER Y _"k-‘x 61 ZE “ ,7 '?}j’ Approved; < = b
. /(y/mﬁ /o?!;,,w/.rﬂ_m Plgnaing oup 4
BY: C, E. Burnhanm, iaf

Building Flans Rev: Special Inspecticon Division
ng V. -

Fire Prevention Bureau

L/22/85

/b
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COUNTY REVIEW GROUP -
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDLVISION PLANS BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
. BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFTICE CORRESPONDENCE
S Benson May 15, 1985 Wﬁ' LAeck /4(‘,‘655 M!-. Brooks Stafford, Director .
o woemsen o L Date . e Subdivision Name, Section and/or Plat TO.-_.EP,“E.'_'PP_T”‘ al_Support Services Date._{Na.. A8 )98¢
________________________ ) Tmesees et iemeaies Femmep
A . y * .
Charles K. Weiss /f, {f;‘f M. WM‘%& S i _ Lf;ﬂ»v}\, EMA A ALM', Cf/lb,, FROM_-.(.S_tﬂjafm/m:; O\Ta,.,ﬁm :
FROM - oo 1 kY . per and/or Engineer ) / Waste and Water Quality Manage%ent d
e | Back Lovor < Y7 Dt~ Dt SURJECT, ... ENVIRONMENTAL EEFECTS REPORT___ 1, { o {0¢cSs A cran
SUBJECT_.@!:??E}PPEE-@:--@P'— _o_{.EEI.uEngs La. Watershed No. of Lots Total Acreage Water Sewer (Name) :
: G 572385 . or Units L L __ CRG MEETING Mo, R9° |9gz 2306 pPm
_ . COMMENTS ARE 2S5 FOLLOWS: “(Date) : {Time)
The three sdditional sites on Lennings Lane appear %o have no problem with —— Seil percolation tests are required; a minimum of two test are required within ) ' ..
e . ] N . a dezignated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. For further PLAN REVIEW NOTES
collection. They can be picked up in the same manner as existing houses information regarding these requirements, contact this office at 494-2762,
Soil percolation test have been conducted. Revised plans, must be L Roaidgmtiol &*9,’_’?“”‘3 e tvth B Sots  ow 40706 acnes,
submitted prior to approval of plat, _ are not required and the plat can \westiiby dite)
be approved as submitted. Contact this office for -

more camplete informatien,
494--2762,

is incomplete and must

/  Public sewers '/, public water / s must be utilized and/or exterxied to 2. Eubt water and Pulplec sewer is proposed. :
serve the property. 3 % Fee '
./ A Hydrogeological Study and Envirormental Effects Report for this subdivision, ) ' 2 -
mist be y:rnitted, are not required,

~ (Describe streams on-site) 3
be revised,

has/have been reviewed and approved.

A Water Apprcpriation Permit Application,
been submitted. NOTE: Greate

must be submitted, has

r than 33 lots necessitates a public hearing with s . . '
Water Resources Administration as nart of the permit process. > Neo "‘R“ﬂo'?g— :?h‘n 2 — ¢
‘Z It is recamended the plan, be approved as sul:mitted,/ be approved as secribe wetland solls on-site] 5

submitted subject to the following conditions noted: g
AAJM' S-26-8)

Lyrsm g

It is recommended 4his plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and,/or é. Storm Water Management required.
coamments ., ; — -
REVISIONS AND/OR 7 ’

proposed impervious area.

RESPONSES

_ The Environmental Effe
1o receive approval, the following checked i

cts Report is not approved. In order
tems/conditions must be met.

bl Yol aad i b Bl s n : ; ; 4

——t="__ The Environmental Effects report is approved 3 '
following checked items/conditions, por pproved, subject to the

A.

No development is allowed in .

(soti/name & symbol)

B.

_ A revised site plan indicating no development in

must be submitted. R

S5 783R
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Mr. Brooks Stafford

Environmental Effects Report

Page Two

(Name)
I. The developer must follow the Health Department Wetland
» +» Guidelines.
r
{Other)

G

ST :pms

T :, e TR BT ? e R DU N B X i AT Y S Ve 1R e

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

[V 1.

All areas except that used for buildings, sidewalks and
paved parking will be planted with vegetated cover and/or landscaped

as soon as possible after final grading and maintained in such condition.

(- 2.

Dirt and debris accumulating on private roads and parking

lots will be removed according to the following schedule: May through

October, concurrent with grass mowing; November through April, monthly.

3

Snow removal will' be -by mechanical means except in

severe snow and ice conditions, wh_.. deicing compounds may be used.

- 40

e et

will not exceed recommendations of the University of Maryland Cooperative

Application of fertilizers, herbicides and pesticides

Extension Service.

,/ 5.
or swales.
6.

Filling will not occur in grassed or lined drainage ditches

e

S

i

g B gt e

o Pt AR, R e

TR T T ST AP T AP i L T T LI AR TRt e

[P

S U ——



;f - . |
o 2 S
o N '\__.A\ . 60/ -
- \\\‘01" |
, " i'
? ©
e
.E
< |
S +
::.t} —
~ Vicindttye AP
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= Ex M
z S Concrete . %S;’j’v /2 a‘
e FPawvin /C°"" on 1= :
N 3 *G w n(:»;l““: S y
r > B
. ' N Notes :
9" | | =
2 I. Zoming - DR 3.5 R
2.Lots 1,2 3 are for sala. Lo+s4¢5 will i

be f’efc:ma.d by tThe cwner,

Typical OFFSTREET PARKING

3. Exiating arading will not chaoange except
Scﬁ%"qo' Kossville ‘Indusir’ml for 5lu39h+ chqn:?zs around mz.ga owq?ﬁ
ari, cr lots |, 2, 3 £a Ary” shgh't cha e.s
S /428 witl e -3hcu..n on Srhz. Flarn™ for Buil mg
Pzr‘m;‘f

4. St Noyember I6 1984 Zaltimore. Cwn-hf
Office of Plc:nruna & Zor"ung grfan“.,d g,
Owner o Waiver $or Puktlle Works

k - .(E: LIZA pf:/LH/M )v/A

| BGte Polc('fypj *

b Fea Improvements for this Swodiviaion .
Sozz/c28 52478 5. A Waiver for Local Open Space & a
Voriance for SWM. is Reguzsted for
This Dubdivision .
i - - s iy e e O A 1O Drainaqe ?U’ri“h{ Easemant is ta
o _ h - be provrdzd arcund the enrirg tr‘cc.i-
| | . . boundaqg
v 5qr uel ¢Ehz.c:bz1h M. [ 2 Mimimom Mumber C}F'str'uf por-xm_g Far
~ f ~, Waibtzc.rf. ;‘j‘f_:‘ : - Dwelling - 2 Spaces.
) . Py 52.20/511 1Sty 3. Windeuw to Troet Bovndary Mimimum -35'
N BN - joh\:oaﬁ;ﬁic.isf';i Annette M, 'Poh‘a;‘\‘ - . 9. A 25 Feot Wide Strips of Lond Runnin AIOnS
_ | oes/ 16 4985/468 j‘\ | Lenning Lane Will be Deaded to Balfimorz
: / ' -Cogrr"y for the Purpose of Road Rsshr of
| ' Witliam H,§Witla S Way .
Samuels 0. Landscaping @ One Tree /Hae, Rac{d.
3332/7%2 Five Trees Proposed.
: 3 I Trash to be Cotiazted by Baitimore Cou-rz{"\.!
b s K 12, Sideyard Setpacks may be Alternated,
-\E::;:’d? Rober ,chf Z:nrcr_r\ ot |3, Water Service For Lot 4 will come From
GS59/ the 20 foot width strp rnewt to Lot #3)
Census Tract 4407 L
Watershed 22 '
Sobsewershed &
Councilmanic
1 Tistrict <
| o . : : |4 Nomore than 5)000 S.F, may te disturbed
. B \ | - : - or zach lot during house constroctiar.
- S . B S . | o 5. Al downspouts Shatl be directed m"“"l’-'-
T : | . . S - - rear of ;.:rcfsowd hcuscr.s
| L°+:1" = ~Cs0C SF. - 7 | - ' : . | - o | _, RLFERE. ugz§: -
tzrug : :gggg g: . | ' | - | - \ ‘M::wc.r' - W 84--|54 .
: | | | WO R - -3
Lot :47 _ ”%950 g . o | _‘-’:;:v,,ﬁ“;"?fé"]%afﬂf ,//_/344’ watrer Dwg. Mes. :?'-‘;,:3: 55‘506 r:a&. o5,
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